

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Council for Undergraduate Studies Bankura University

Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/ADMIN/2/2021

Date: 23rd October, 2021

NOTIFICATION

The newly admitted students of Semester- I of the Under-Graduate Courses in Santali Vernacular under the Aegis of Centre for Santali Studies of this University for the Academic Year 2021- 22 are hereby informed that their online classes will commence on and from 27th October, 2021 and must follow the information given below:

Commencement of online Classes- on and from 27th October, 2021

Verification of testimonials- Regarding the verification of the documents soon the decision will be intimated.

Please note that, Confirmation of admission of a student in the U.G. Programme is subject to the verification of his/her original testimonials, manually which will be initiated only after giving proper notice in due course. Admission is liable to be cancelled if any discrepancies found in any document or information provided by the candidates at any time.

The students are also informed that they have to attend at least 75% (as per the UGC norms) of total classes in the first month on and from the commencement of classes. Otherwise their name from the attendance register will automatically be struck off.

This notice is subject to the directives/ G.O., if any issued by the Department of Higher Education, Government of West Bengal on above.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Co-ordinator, Santali Centre Arts & Science at Santali Medium in Santali Vernacular, Bankura University.
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 5. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 6. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 7. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 8. Guard File

With regards,

Dr. Arindam Chakraborty

Secretary

Council for U.G. Studies